OP \$165.00 78524093

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM311957

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VODKA BRANDS, LLC		04/18/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trademark Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	510 Roslyn Place
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15232
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78524093	BLUE CRYSTAL
Serial Number:	85587393	DIAMOND GIRL
Serial Number:	78523194	RED DIAMOND
Serial Number:	78204003	RUSSIAN MIST
Serial Number:	78176152	WHITE CRYSTAL
Serial Number:	78523193	BLUE DIAMOND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4128330601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4128330600

Email: mailroom.grz@zegarelli.com
Correspondent Name: GREGG R. ZEGARELLI

Address Line 1: PO BOX 113345

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15241

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGG ZEGARELLI
SIGNATURE:	/gregg zegarelli/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2014

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005330 FRAME: 0382

source=20140418 Amendment#page1.tif source=20140418 Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005330 FRAME: 0383

Entity #: 4090685 Date Filed: 04/18/2014 Carol Aichele Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Certificate of Amendment-Domestic

(15 Pa.C.S.)

	Limited Partnership (§ 8512)	
X	Limited Liability Company (§	8951)

Name Brenda Hamilton, Esq.		Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to the left.
Address 101 Plaza Real South, Sui	te 202 N	
City State Boca Raton Florida	Zip Code 33432	Commonwealth of Pennsylvania LIMITED LIABILITY AMENDMENT 3 Page
e: \$70		
ompliance with the requirements of th undersigned, desiring to amend its Ce	e applicable provisions (r ertificate of Limited Partne	elating to certificate of amendment), the ership/Organization, hereby certifies that:
The name of the limited partnersh Vodka Brands, LLC	nip/limited liability comp	any is:
2. The date of filing of the original	Certificate of Limited Pa	rtnership/Organization: February 29, 2012
3. Check, and if appropriate comp	olete, one of the following.	
X The amendment adopted by the	limited partnership/limit	ed liability company, set forth in full, is as follows:
Article 1 is amended to rea	nd:	
The name of the limited liab	oility company is Tra	ademark Holdings, LLC
The amendment adopted by the attached hereto and made a part	limited partnership/limite hereof.	ed liability company is set forth in full in Exhibit A
	lete, one of the following:	
4. Check, and if appropriate comp		1
	ive upon filing this Certif	icate of Amendment in the Department of State.

2014 APR 18 PM 2: 38 PA DEPT OF STATE.

5.	Check if the amendment restates the Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization:
	The restated Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization supersedes the original Certificate of Limited

Partnership/Organization and all previous amendments thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned limited partnership/limited liability company has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed this

Vodka Brands, LLC

Name of Limited Partnership/Limited Liability Company

Signature

Mark Thomas Lucero, Sole Member

Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 005330 FRAME: 0385

RECORDED: 07/26/2014